GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIAT

ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR <u>NOTIFICATITION</u> Dated Shillong, the 11th May., 2011

No.CM.5/2005/227 – In modification of this Secretariat's Notification No.CM.5/2005/210, dated 29-04-2010, the Chief Minister of Meghalaya is pleased to notify that Shri. Sayeedullah Nongrum, MLA, Political Secretary to the Chief Minister will be entitled to the perks and facilities under Category 'A+' as per the Finance Department's O.M.No.FEM.44/2003/Pt.II/155, dated 20-09-2010, with effect from the date of assumption of charge, and until further orders.

Sd/-

[Shri.K.S. Kropha, IAS.,] Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Chief Minister's Secretariat

Memo No.CM.5/2005/227-A,

Dated Shillong, the 11th May, 2011.

Copy for information to :-

- The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister for information of Chief Minister Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 3. All Private Secretaries to Ministers, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. All Principal Secretaries / Commr. Secretaries t o the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Resident Commissioner to the Govt. of Meghalaya House 9-Aurangzeb Road, New Delhi - 110011.
- The Trade Adviser & Director of Movements ,Govt.of Meghalaya ,Meghalaya House ,120-Shanti Palli Kasba, Kolkata-700107.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officer (C) Meghalaya.
- The Director of Printing & Stationery Meghalaya Shillong with a request to publish the above notification in the Meghalaya Extra Ordinary Gazette.
- 10. The Private Secretary to the Political Secretary to Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong. *

By orders etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Chief Minister's Secretariat <><><>

Pw